STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY RETURN FOR THE YEAR 2022 AS ON 31,12.2022

Service:

Name of Officer (in full) Dr. Sanjay Gupta

Designation: Secretary

Date of Birth: 15.08.1976

Ministry/Department/Office National Commission for Homoeopathy CSL No.:

Present Pay: Pay Matrix- 14

Name & Details of Property Housing, Lands and Other Buildings	Cost of construction /Acquirement including land in case of house and year when purchased	Present Value *	If not in own state in whose name held & his/her relationship to the Govt.	How acquired, whether by purchase, lease**, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with dateof acquisition & name with details ofperson(s) from whom acquired.	Annual Income from property	Remarks
(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6	(7)	(8)
Commercial Shop S 67 1st Floor BDA complex	Rs. 2.5 Lakh (Approx.) 2002	Rs. 20 Lakh (Approx.)	Own	Loan and Savings	NIL	Also declared at parent office.
Duplex House M-1, Fortune Estate, Phase- 1	Rs. 10.5 Lakh (Approx.)	Rs. 80 Lakh (Approx.)	second name	٥	NIL	NIL Also declared at parent office.
Developed Plot	Rs. 11 Lakh (Approx.) 2013	Rs. 25 Lakh (Approx.)	second name		NIL	Also declared at parent office.
	of Property Housing, Lands and Other Buildings (2) Commercial Shop S 67 1st Floor BDA complex Duplex House M-1, Fortune Estate, Phase- 1	of Property Housing, Lands and Other Buildings (2) (3) Commercial Shop S 67 1st Floor BDA complex Duplex House M-1, Fortune Estate, Phase- 1 Developed Plot Rs. 11 Lakh (Approx.) 2013	of Property Housing, Lands and Other Buildings (2) (3) (4) Commercial Shop S 67 1st Floor BDA complex Duplex House M-1, Fortune Estate, Phase- 1 Developed Plot Rs. 11 Lakh (Approx.) Rs. 25 Lakh (Approx.) Rs. 25 Lakh (Approx.) Rs. 80 Lakh (Approx.) Rs. 80 Lakh (Approx.) Rs. 20 Lakh (Approx.) Rs. 80 Lakh (Approx.) Rs. 80 Lakh (Approx.) Rs. 11 Lakh (Approx.) Rs. 25 Lakh (Approx.)	Commercial Shop S 67 1st Floor BDA Complex	of Property Housing, Lands and Other Buildings /Acquirement including land in case of house and year when purchased (2) (3) (4) (5) Commercial Shop S 67 1st Floor BDA complex Duplex House M-1, Fortune Estate, Phase- 1 Developed Plot Rs. 10.5 Lakh (Approx.) Acquirement including land in case of house and year when purchased (4) (5) Whether by purchase, lease**, mortage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with dataeof acquisition & name with details ofperson(s) from whom acquired. Own Loan and Savings Loan and Savings Second name First owner being Dr. Juhi Gupta (wife) Developed Plot Rs. 11 Lakh (Approx.) Provided the second name First owner being Dr. Juhi Gupta (wife) Loan and Savings Second name First owner being Dr. Juhi Gupta (wife)	of Property Housing, Lands and Other Buildings Acquirement including land in case of house and year when purchased (2) (3) (4) (5) (6 (7) Commercial Shop S 67 1st Floor BDA 2002 Duplex House M-1, Fortune Estate, Phase-1 Developed Plot Rs. 11 Lakh (Approx.) Rs. 25 Lakh (Approx.) Developed Plot Rs. 11 Lakh (Approx.) Rs. 25 Lakh (Approx.) Developed Plot Rs. 11 Lakh (Approx.) Rs. 25 Lakh (Approx.) Loan and Savings NIL NIL NIL NIL Developed Plot Rs. 11 Lakh (Approx.) Developed Plot Rs. 11 Lakh (Approx.) NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NI

NOTES:

1/1/27

In case where is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.

Signature

Date

- Includes short term leases also.
- The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and Class II (Group A and Group B) services under Rule 15(3) of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1955 [now Rule 18(1) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964] on the first appointment to the Service and thereafter, at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other person dependent on Government servant.
- 4) The wording 'No change or No addition or as in the previous year' may be avoided and full details provided.

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY RETURN FOR THE YEAR 2023 AS ON 31.12.2023 2023

Service:

Name of Officer (in full) Dr. Sanjay Gupta

Designation: Secretary

Date of Birth: 15.08.1976

Ministry/Department/Office National Commission for Homoeopathy CSL No. :___

vivision, & Village or which ty is	of Property Housing, Lands and Other Buildings (2) Commercial Shop	Cost of construction / Acquirement including land in case of house and year when purchased	Present Value *	If not in own state in whose name held & his/her relationship to the Govt.	How acquired, whether by purchase, lease**, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with dateof acquisition & name with details ofperson(s) from	property	Remarks
ndir.		(3)	(4)				
ndir.	Commercial Shop		(')	(F)	whom acquired.		
ndir.	Commercial Shop		- T	(5)	(6	(7)	(8)
	S 67 1st Floor BDA complex	Rs. 2.5 Lakh (Approx.) 2002	Rs. 20 Lakh (Approx.)	Own	Loan and Savings	NIL	Also declared a parent office.
a Kolar pal. Madhya 462042 J	Estate, Phase- 1	Rs. 10.5 Lakh (Approx.) 2005	Rs. 80 Lakh (Approx.)	Joint ownership as second name First owner being Dr. Juhi Gupta (wife)		NIL	NIL Also declared at parent office.
ad Road.				Joint ownership as second name First owner being Dr. Juhi Gupta (wife)	Loan and Savings	NIL	Also declared at parent office.
4 '(d- 85	d- 85 Developed Plot d Road.	d- 85 Developed Plot Rs. 11 Lakh (Approx.)	d- 85 Developed Plot Rs. 11 Lakh (Approx.) Rs. 25 Lakh (Approx.)	d- 85 Developed Plot Rs. 11 Lakh (Approx.) Rs. 25 Lakh (Approx.) Rs. 25 Lakh (Approx.) Approx.) Rs. 26 Lakh (Approx.) Rs. 27 Lakh (Approx.) Rs. 28 Lakh (Approx.) Rs. 29 Lakh (Approx.) Rs. 20 Lakh (Approx.) Rs. 20 Lakh (A	Estate, Phase- 1 2005 d- 85 Developed Plot Rs. 11 Lakh (Approx.) Rs. 25 Lakh (Approx.) Rs. 25 Lakh (Approx.) Second name First owner being Dr. Juhi Gupta (wife) d Road. (Approx.) First owner being Dr. Juhi Gupta (wife) To determine the property of th	Estate, Phase-1 2005 Brist owner being Dr. Juhi Gupta (wife) Rs. 11 Lakh (Approx.) Rs. 25 Lakh (Approx.) Approx.) Rs. 25 Lakh (Approx.) Second name First owner being Dr. Juhi Gupta (wife)

Signature

Date

NOTES:

In case where is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated. 2) ** 3)

The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and Class II (Group A and Group B) services under Rule 15(3) of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1955 [now Rule 18(1) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964] on the first appointment to the Service and thereafter, at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other person dependent on Government servant. 4)

The wording 'No change or No addition or as in the previous year' may be avoided and full details provided. 5)